Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited.

(Short Term Notice Inviting Tender)

1 Office of

Senior Executive Engineer, Civil works Division, PSTCL. Q. No. C-1 & C-II, Type- IV 220 Kv Sub Station Ind. Area Phase- VII S.A.S.Nagar

2 Name of work

- Construction of Tech. Civil works for 2nd addl. 12.5 MVA x 132/11 Kv T/F as per drawings/ Specification at 132 Kv Sub Station Samshpur.
- Construction of Tech. Civil works for addl. 20 MVA x 66/11 Kv T/F as per drawings/ Specification at 220 Kv Sub Station Pakhowal (Ludhiana)
- Technical Civil works for Const. of bay of 2nd Ckt 66 Kv bay for Raikot at 220 Kv Sub Station Pakhowal (Ludhiana).
- Technical Civil works for Replacement of 50 MVA T/Former 132/66 KV at 132 KV S/Stn Ropar.
- Special repair of water supply/Sanitary works in different bathrooms and other civil works at Shakti Sadan Complex, Patiala.

3 Tender Enquiry No

: 10 to 14/2014-15

4 <u>Last Date and Time for Sale of</u> Tender Documents

: 17-06-2014 up to up to office time

5 Last Date and Time for Receipt of

: 20-06-2014 up to 12.00 Hrs.

Tender

6

Last Date and Time for Opening of

<u>Tender</u>

: 20-06-2014 up to 12.30 PM.

Tender notice may be down loaded from PSTCL web site www.pstcl.in.

Senior Executive Engineer, Civil works Division, PSTCL 220 Kv Sub Station Ind. Area Phase- VII S.A.S.Nagar

Phone: 0172-2236090

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਟਰਾਂਸਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

(ਸ਼ਾਰਟ ਟਰਮ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਇੰਨਵਾਇਟਿੰਗ ਟੈਡਰ)

1 ਦਫਤਰ

ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨਅਰ ਸਿਵਲ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਮੰਡਲ, ਪੰ: ਰਾ: ਟ: ਕਾ: ਲਿ: 220 ਕੇ.ਵੀ. ਸਬ-ਸ਼ਟੇਸਨ ਇੰਡੀ. ਏਰੀਆ ਫੇਸ-7 ਐਸ.ਏ.ਐਸ ਨਗਰ

2 ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ

- 132 ਕੇ.ਵੀ. ਸਬ-ਸਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਸ਼ਮਸਪੁਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਦੂਜਾ ਵਾਧੂ 12.5 ਐਮ.ਵੀ.ਏ X 132/11 ਕੇ.ਵੀ ਟ/ਫ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਸਿਵਲ ਕੰਮਾ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ/ਸਪੈਸੀਫੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕਰਨੀ।
- 2. 220 ਕੇ.ਵੀ. ਸਬ-ਸਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਪੱਖੋਵਾਲ (ਲੁਧਿਆਨਾ) ਵਿਖੇ ਵਾਧੂ 20 ਐਮ.ਵੀ.ਏ X 66/11 ਕੇ.ਵੀ ਟ/ਫ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਸਿਵਲ ਕੰਮਾ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ/ਸਪੈਸੀਫੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕਰਨੀ।
- 3. 220 ਕੇ.ਵੀ. ਸਬ-ਸਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਪੱਖੋਵਾਲ (ਲੁਧਿਆਨਾ) ਵਿਖੇ 66 ਕੇ.ਵੀ. ਸੈਕਡ ਸਰਕਟ ਬੇਅ ਫਾਰ ਰਾਏਕੋਟ ਬਨਾਉਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸਿਵਲ ਕੰਮਾ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਕਰਨੀ।
- 4. 132 ਕੇ.ਵੀ. ਸਬ-ਸਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਰੋਪੜ ਵਿਖੇ ਦੂਜਾ ਵਾਧੂ 50 ਐਮ.ਵੀ.ਏ X 132/66 ਕੇ.ਵੀ ਟ/ਫ ਬਦਲਣ ਲਈ ਸਿਵਲ ਕੰਮਾ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਕਰਨੀ।
- ਸ਼ਕਤੀ ਸਦਨ ਕੰਮਪਲੈਕਸ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਦੇ ਅਲਗ ਅਲਗ ਬਾਬਰੂਮਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਾਟਰ ਸਪਲਾਈ/ਸੈਨਟਰੀ ਅਤੇ ਦੂਜੇ ਸਿਵਲ ਕੰਮਾ ਦੀ ਮੁੰਗਮਤ ਕਰਨੀ।

3 ਟੈਂਡਰ ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰਬਰ

: 10 to 14/2014-15

4 ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ ਵੇਚਣ ਦੀ <u>ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ</u> ਟਾਈਮ

: ਮਿੱਤੀ 17-06-2014 ਦਫਤਰੀ ਸਮੇਂ ਤੱਕ

5 ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਟਾਈਮ

: ਮਿੱਤੀ 20-06-2014 ਦੁਪਿਹਰ 12.00 ਵਜੇ

6 ਟੈਂਡਰ ਖੁਲਣ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਟਾਈਮ

: ਮਿੱਤੀ 20-06-2014 ਦੁਪਿਹਰ 12.30 ਵਜੇ

ਪੂਰਣ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਨੂੰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਟਰਾਸ਼ਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਦੀ ਵੈਬ ਸਾਈਟ (www.pstcl.in.) ਤੋਂ ਡਾਊਨ ਲੋਡ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ।

ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨਅਰ, ਸਿਵਲ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਮੰਡਲ, ਪੰ: ਰਾ: ਟ: ਕਾ: ਲਿ: 220 ਕੇ.ਵੀ. ਸਬ-ਸ਼ਟੇਸਨ ਇੰਡੀ. ਏਰੀਆ ਫੇਸ-7 ਐਸ.ਏ.ਐਸ ਨਗਰ

Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited.

(Short Term Notice Inviting Tender)

1 Office of

Senior Executive Engineer, Civil works Division, PSTCL. Q. No. C-1 & C-II, Type- IV 220 Kv Sub Station Ind. Area Phase- VII S.A.S.Nagar

2 Name of work

- Construction of Tech. Civil works for 2nd addl. 12.5 MVA x 132/11 Kv T/F as per drawings/ Specification at 132 Kv Sub Station Samshpur.
- Construction of Tech. Civil works for addl. 20 MVA x 66/11 Kv T/F as per drawings/ Specification at 220 Kv Sub Station Pakhowal (Ludhiana)
- Technical Civil works for Const. of bay of 2nd Ckt 66
 Kv bay for Raikot at 220 Kv Sub Station Pakhowal
 (Ludhiana).
- Technical Civil works for Replacement of 50 MVA T/Former 132/66 KV at 132 KV S/Stn Ropar.
- Special repair of water supply/Sanitary works in different bathrooms and other civil works at Shakti Sadan Complex, Patiala.

3 Tender Enquiry No

: 10 to 14/2014-15

4 <u>Last Date and Time for Sale of</u> Tender <u>Documents</u> : 17-06-2014 up to up to office time

5 Last Date and Time for Receipt of

: 20-06-2014 up to 12.00 Hrs.

<u>Tender</u>

Last Date and Time for Opening of

: 20-06-2014 up to 12.30 PM.

Tender

Detail tender notice may be down loaded from PSTCL web site www.pstcl.in.

Terms & conditions

- The tender documents shall be issued only to those lst class working building contractors
 enlisted with PSTCL, Pb, PWD/ B&R, MES, Railway who have satisfactorily executed
 similar work of same magnitude during the last two years.
- The tenders should enclose along with their request for issue of tender documents: Bank draft for Rs.1000/- (Rs. One Thousand only) in favour of Sr.Executive Engineer. C/W Divn., PSTCL, Mohali towards cost of tender documents/specification (non refundable). Tender of such bidders who do not purchase the set of NIT specifications, shall not be opened.
- 3. All tenders must be accompanied by earnest money at the rates and in the form prescribed in the tender document accepted in the case of those tenderers who have specially exempted there under.
- Conditional tenders will not be accepted.
- Tenderer will have to comply with all the rules and regulations under factory act, Industrial disputes act, E.P.F Act., Labour Laws and Bonus Act & Retrenchment compensation etc.

- 6. The tender shall be issued to those tenderers who have Vat. No.
- 7. Tender received telegraphically through telex or Fax/e-mail shall not be accepted.
- The competent authority reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- In case the date of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday the tender will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time. Tender documents shall be issued to only those tenderers who prime facia meets aforesaid qualifying requirement. However, issue of tender documents shall not automatically construce qualification of the tenderer for the award of the work which shall again be determined during bid evaluation.
- Completion period of above work shall be 2 months.

Senior Executive Engineer, Civil works Division, PSTCL. 220 Kv Sub Station Ind. Area Phase- VII S.A.S.Nagar Phone: 0172-2236090